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TITLE: ETS Fare Policy C451F

Policy Statement:

The Transit Fare Structure shall:

o Be based on the Corporate Business Plan and the Long Range Financial Plan
guidelines.

¢ Include regular Bus and LRT fares, Concession fares, DATS fares, Special Event
fares, and Charter Rates.

e The Transit System Fare Policy will be reviewed at least once per Council Term

The purpose of this policy is to:

Provide an opportunity for City Council to direct Administration in implementing a
fare structure within the context of an approved fare model.

Provide transparency and consistency to citizens regarding the rationale for the
setting of transit fares.
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Edmonton Transit Fare Structure

ETS Bus and LRT Fares

Effective
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Dates
Adult Monthly Pass $74.25 $81.50 $84.65 $84.65 $89.00 01-Feb
Adult Ticket Strip (10 rides) $21.00 $22.00 $22.80 $22.80 $24.00 01-Feb
AISH Monthly Pass $31.00 $32.00 $33.00 $34.00 $35.00 01-Mar
Cash Fare (Adult/Youth/Senior) $2.50 $2.75 $2.85 $2.85 $3.00 01-Feb
Day Pass $7.50 $8.25 $8.55 $8.55 $9.00 01-Feb
Senior Annual Pass $111.25 | $114.50 | $118.00 | $121.50 | $125.00 01-Apr
Senior Annual Pass - Low Income $48.00 | $49.50 | $51.00 | $52.50 | $54.00 01-Apr
Senior Monthly Pass $12.00 $12.50 $13.00 $13.50 $14.00 01-Feb
Post Secondary Monthly Pass $67.50 | $74.25 | $76.95| $76.95| $81.00 01-Feb
U-Pass $97.43 | $110.00 | $125.00 | $140.00 TBD 01-Sep
(U-Pass ETS Share @ 84%) $81.84 $92.40 | $105.00 | $117.60 TBD 01-Sep
Youth Monthly Pass $57.50 | $63.25 | $65.55| $65.55 | $69.00 01-Sep
Youth/Senior Ticket Strip (10 rides) | $18.50 | $19.25| $19.95| $19.95| $21.00 01-Feb
(CNIB cardholders, attendants accompanying a DATS registrant, and children 5 years and under travel for free.)
(DATS Monthly passes may also be used for reqular ETS Bus and LRT service.)
(The Day Pass is valid for one adult and up to four children age twelve and under who are traveling
together.)
(The Transit Manager may authorize promotional discounts (eg ETS@Work) as part of the ETS marketing plan.)

DATS Fares

Effective

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Dates

Adult Ticket Strip (10 rides) $21.00 $22.00 $22.80 $22.80 $24.00 01-Feb
Cash Fare $2.50 $2.75 $2.85 $2.85 $3.00 01-Feb
DATS Monthly Pass $74.25 $81.50 $84.65 $84.65 $89.00 01-Feb

(Designated mandatory attendants travel free on DATS and regular ETS Bus and LRT service while accompanying a DATS
registrant.)

(One companion may travel with a DATS registrant provided the companion pays the cash fare or uses an adult

ticket.

(DATS registrants assessed the U-Pass fee may use their U-Pass for travel on DATS.)
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